
Bob Ferguson 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave  Suite 2000  MS TB-14  Seattle, WA 98104-3188  (206) 464-7744  

November 24, 2020 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL 
Mark L. Johnson  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
P. O. Box 47250  
Olympia, Washington  98504-7250 

Re: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Cascade Natural Gas Corp., 
Docket UG-200568 (2020 General Rate Case)  

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Enclosed please find the revised Response Testimony of Dr. J. Randall Woolridge, Exh. 
JRW-1Tr, on behalf of Public Counsel. After filing, we discovered some errant language that 
was not updated as intended as well as some formatting errors. Below is a detailed list of the 
revisions made: 

- Corrected exhibit number label in document header to position ‘Exhibit JRW-1T’ on one
line instead of split across lines;

- Updated language in the first paragraph found on page 2. Replaced the reference to
Appendix A to ‘Exhibit JRW-12’ instead. Removed the sentence about Appendix B,
since the information referenced had been incorporated into Section V.B.3. of the
testimony; and

- Corrected alignment on various paragraphs to be consistent with the rest of the document.

We have enclosed the red-lined and clean versions. Please note that due to shifts in the text, we 
also had to adjust some line spacing to avoid large white space and update the page numbers in 
our Table of Contents.  
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

 
To:  Mark L. Johnson 
Re:  Docket UG-200568,  
Date:  November 24, 2020 
Page 2 of 4 
 
We apologize for the oversight and any inconvenience this may have caused. Please do not 
hesitate to contact me if you have any questions about this filing.    
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/s/ 
ANN N.H. PAISNER, WSBA No. 50202 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 521-3211 
 
AP/CM 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (via E-mail) 
 ALJ Michael Howard (via E-mail) 
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- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UG-200568 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Cascade Natural Gas Corp. 

Cascade Natural Gas 2020 GRC 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Revised Response Testimony J. Randall 
Woolridge on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, 
postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 
service list for this docket. 
 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
 

Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov  
 
Betty Erdahl, betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov 
Krista Gross, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
 

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.: 
 
Michael Parvinen 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com 
michael.parvinen@cngc.com  

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.: 
 
Jocelyn Pease 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
 
Lisa.Rackner, lisa@mrg-law.com  
Adam Lowney, adam@mrg-law.com  
Alisha Till, alisha@mrg-law.com  
 

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS (AWEC): 
 
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers 
Edward Finklea 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions  
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SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS (AWEC): 
 
Chad Stokes 
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  

 
Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

 

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org  

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Simon ffitch 
321 High School Road NE 
Suite D3, #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com  
 
Carol Baker, carol@ffitchlaw.com  
 

 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 24th day of November, 2020. 
 
 
       /s/      
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant
 


